following applies: 

(i) for arterial streets, this standard shall not apply if the 
primary building is within one hundred feet (100’) of the 
public right-of-way. 

(ii) for collector streets, this standard shall not apply if the 
primary building is within one hundred sixty-five feet 
(165’) of the public right-of-way; 

b. decorative architectural walls (no less than thirty inches 
[30”]); 

c. landscaped entryway signage or features; 
d. focal point; and/or 
e. site amenities. 
f. the remaining street frontage may be occupied by 

parking areas, as limited by those requirements set forth